## FIRESTONE COIN CLUB, AKRON, OHIO 64th ANNIVERSARY COIN SHOW

SATURDAY, March 29, 2025

Dear Coin Dealer

You are cordially invited to join with the FIRESTONE COIN CLUB in a one day coin show to commemorate its 64<sup>th</sup>Anniversary at the **Maps Air Museum 2260 International Pkwy North Canton, OH 44720** on Saturday March 29, 2025.

The hours of the show will be: 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM. Dealers with tables may begin set-up time after 7:30 AM. Please do not leave before the end of the show.

The dealer fee is \$30.00 for one six-foot table. Additional tables per dealer are also available at \$20.00 each. The fee includes a table and chairs. Each dealer will be responsible for supplying his own cases, covers, lights and electrical extension cords. Every effort will be made to accommodate individual table location requests on a first-come, first-served basis. The Maps Air Museum does not permit the use of tape on tables, floors or walls.

The FIRESTONE COIN CLUB will hire show security. Admission to the show will be \$5.00 to the public which includes admission to the Maps Air Museum. The show will be broadly advertised in coin publication, local newspapers and flyers. There is ample free parking on the grounds. Food and beverages will be available from Menches Brothers adjacent to the show floor. A coin raffle drawing will be held at 3:00 PM.

Dealers shall acknowledge the FIRESTONE COIN CLUB will carry no insurance and none of its members or officers accept any responsibility for any items lost, stolen, or damaged: or any injury to any persons. Club reserves the right to cancel show for unforeseen or uncontrollable circumstances, including acts of God.

Please mail the BOTTOM PART ONLY, AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. Submit full payment no later than March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025. Make your check payable to the Coin Show Chairman, Michael Franze (NOT Firestone Coin Club). Mail your payment to: Firestone Coin Club, c/o Michael Franze, 2900 Sweitzer Rd., Uniontown, Ohio 44685. Contact me with any questions via: my home phone: @ 330-388-9977, or my email address: mfranze44@aol.com.

Thanks for your support!	cut here
Yes, I will participate in the FIRESTONE	E COIN CLUB'S 64 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Coin Show on Saturday March 29 <sup>st</sup> , 2025.
Please return this application as soon a final plans can be made to assure a succ	
One 6' Table	1 X \$30 = \$
Additional Table(s)	X \$20 = \$
Name:	Total Balance Due = \$
Company:	Table location preference (if any)
Address:	Electrical outlet requested for coin lamps
	YES NO
Telephone #:	Amount Enclosed: \$ (payable to <b>Michael Franze</b> )
Email:	Signed: